900268526 10/09/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OCP International Partnership Association, Inc.		09/27/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accellera Systems Initiative
Street Address:	1370 Trancas Street, #163
City:	Napa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94558
Entity Type:	non-profit mutual benefit corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2618548	CORECREATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159891663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

 Phone:
 (415)391-4800

 Email:
 tm@cpdb.com

Correspondent Name: Coblentz, Patch, Duffy & Bass LLP
Address Line 1: One Ferry Building, Suite 200
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen S. Frank
Signature:	/ksf/
Date:	10/09/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment (CoreCreator) Notarized 09-27-2013#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (CoreCreator) Notarized 09-27-2013#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (CoreCreator) Notarized 09-27-2013#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0707 OF \$40.00 Z618548

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into as of September 23, 2013, by and between OCP INTERNATIONAL PARTNERSHIP ASSOCIATION, INC. with an address of 3054 Three Springs Road, San Jose, California 95140 ("Assignor") and Accellera Systems Initiative with an address of 1370 Trancas Street, #163, Napa, California 94558 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark CORECREATOR as used in connection with computer software for operating the communications functionality of semiconductor integrated circuits for use in the field of consumer electronics, computer hardware, computer peripherals and telecommunications equipment, United States trademark Registration No. 2618548 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS Assignor wishes to assign the Trademark, the registration thereof ("Registration"), and the goodwill represented by the Trademark (the "Goodwill"), to Assignee and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such Trademark, Registration and Goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all worldwide right, title and interest Assignor holds in and to the Trademark, including all rights under common law, the Registration and the Goodwill, and the right to recover damages and profits for past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use thereof.

Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of the Trademark, the Registration and the Goodwill and has the full right to convey the rights assigned herein, and agrees to indemnify Assignee from any claims, losses or costs, including reasonable attorney's fees, arising from a breach of this representation. Assignor agrees to provide, at its own cost, all documents reasonably requested by Assignee to evidence Assignor's ownership of the Trademark and the Registration.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

09366.001 2478135v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Assignment as of the date first written above.

OCP INTERNATIONAL PARTNERSHIP ASSOCIATION, INC.	ACCELLERA SYSTEMS INITIATIVE
Name: IAN & NACKINTOSH	By:
Title: CAMRAAN X MARID FAST	Title: CECA (RMAN)
Date: September 2013	Date: September 27, 2013

State of California)
County of SANTA CLARA)
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the acknowledged to me that he/she/they	before me, (here insert name and title of the officer) personally personally known to me (or provide to me on the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument an executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that be ment the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
WITNESS my hand and office	ial seal.
Signature	(Seal)

Any certificate of acknowledgement taken in another state shall be sufficient in the State of California if it is taken in accordance with the laws of the place where the acknowledgement is made.



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)	
County of SANTA CLARA	<u>`</u>)	
On 01/27/2013 personally appeared 1AN P	before me, CORY CH/ (here inc	AMBERS JUSTARY BYRL continence and title of the officer), SHISHIPAL S. RAW
who proved to me on the basis of sa	atisfactory evidence to be the	person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument	Transier.	
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies person(s), or the entity upon behalf		• •
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU		A
State of California that the foregoing	g paragraph is true and correc	·.(.
WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal.	CORY CHAMBERS COMM. #1900134 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug. 16, 2014
Signature		(Seal)

CHASSERS
1. #1900134 & dblic - California County xpires Aug. 15, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 10/09/2013